Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

	nnlinati																	FFF	Dr. Committee
	nnlinati					F	File No	. 35,30	09									FEB	03 2020
ur	pplicati	on is he	ereby n	nade f	or app	roval o	f the C	hief E	ngine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		DIVISI	ON OF W	Field Office VATER RESOU
ıu	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion																		
	under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																		
TI	The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water																		
			,																
2. N	Name and address of Applicant: Kent F & Marian L Condray																		
28	289 CONCORD RD CLIFTON KS 66937																		
	Phone Number: ()																		
N	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: as above																		
_										- 1-1									
	hone N				6				Email	addre	ss:								
	The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Kent F & Marian L Condray																		
O	wilei o		ADDRE							(\$ 660	37								
(If	f there is																		
					=1/4		i i		V¹/4			SV	V1/4			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
17	58	1E									11			10	30	38	40	40	169
O	this ap wner o	Land -	NA Addre	AME: !	NO CH	ANGE	ТОТ	HE PL	ACE	OF US	E	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
(1/4				V1/4		,,,	CV/	V1/4			919	Ξ1⁄4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twn	Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
060.	TWP.	Nange	INL/4	1400/4	344/4	OL/4	INL/4	1400/4	OVV/4	OL/4	142/4	144474	00074	02/4	142/4	144474	01174	02/4	
												e,							

5.	Presently authorized po	oint of diversion:				
	One in theSE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
- 1	of Section 1	7, Township	5	South, Range	1	EAST,
- 1	in WASHINGTON	County, Kansas,50	feet North	600 feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
- 1		Authorized Quantity				
		uter ID No. 3 (PDIV: 33889)				
		inged This point will be change				
- 1		rsion: (Complete only if chan				
		Quarter of the				
		7, Township				
- 1	in WASHINGTON	County, Kansas, 52	feet North	536 feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
		Proposed Quantity				
		al Well Geo Center List				
		_				
ا ۾	Presently authorized po	oint of diversion:				
۱.		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
- 1		, Township				
1		County, Kansas,				
- 1		Authorized Quantity				
		uter ID No G				
		nged This point will be chang				
		sion: (Complete only if chan				
-1		Quarter of the				
		, Township				
- 1		County, Kansas,				
		Proposed Quantity _				
		al Well Geo Center List				
-		_	0			
7.	The changes herein are	desired for the following reason		North		
	(please be specific)		300 ETI	200 100 0	100 200	300 [TITT]
	well yield declining in exist	ing well	- 200	***	AGDITAN' MODULAN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	2		-	-1/+1+1=	A + A	300
8.	If a well, is the test hole log	g attached? Yes No	200			3200
			000000 000000 0004.			/=
9.	The change(s) (was)(will b	e) completed by?	100	-1 + 1 + 1 = 1	+++	100
	following approval		. <u>E</u>		***************************************	1
10	If the maint of diversion is a		Macto	= +u ma mm mm mm mm m+		O Fast
10.	If the point of diversion is a		Mezro	=		Last
	(a) What are you going to	do with the old well?	F	50 ft east of t	he existing we	u Z
	plug it		100	1+1+1=	+ 1 + 1	100
		2 after new well is drilled		-009- 	10000000 10000000	/=
	(b) When will this be done	er alter new well is drilled	200	_	+ + +/	200
11	Groundwater Management	District recommendation attache	000-			200 200 200
1 1.	Yes	No	30 f	丁丁丁		
			300	200 100 0	100 200	300
12.	Assisted by Lloyd Hemphil	I/TFO		South	Scale: 1 hashmark	≈10 ft
	If the managed of the College		age 13h If the	proposed point of diversio	n will be relocate	ed within a 300
ı 3a	. It the proposed point of dive	ersion will be relocated more than the existing point of diversion, a	1000	adius of the existing point of	of diversion, indic	cate its location

3a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet</u> of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

3b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? X Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)	
(in the fact of the change of	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adverse affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☒ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) 	ely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 to or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly author agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	feet, ized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of law age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the stateme contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	on
Dated at, Kansas, this day of, 20	
Marian X Condray (Spouse)	_
Marian & Condray (Spouse) Kent F Condray (Please Pfint) Marian L. Condray (Please Print)	
(Owner) (Spouse)	
(Please Print) (Please Print)	_
(Owner) (Spouse)	
(Please Print) (Please Print)	_
State of Kansas County of CLOUD SS	
of	ay
My Commission Expires 4-12-22.	_
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; at the appropriate fee must be paid.	with
FEE SCHEDULE	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee se forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	t

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

oro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point or ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authe topographic map accompanying the application to cha	ithorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown or ange the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Application	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ble
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Globan. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable N	be located more than feet from the previously lot Applicable
3.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a vor other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20, or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ing the end of each calendar year.
3.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice.
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numlimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promi	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
fvo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
ou/	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
adn	I within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	(5.1.1)
	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance:
65	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
7100	For Use by Register of Deeds) SS County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		My commission expires:(Notary Seal)